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1528 UG-BIO-152.800-0000011.2025.003 Agri Exim Materials Limited Plot 177, Kyadondo Block 206, Kawempe Division  North, Kampala, Uganda Food Procesor, Feed Processor Production, Preparation, Storing & Export A, D, E Uganda Food Procesor Sesame, Soybean, Chia Seed NA Dinesh Sharma dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 16-Dec-25

7203 VN-BIO-152.704-0000157.2025.002 Giavico International Food Company Limited Hamlet 1, Tan Dong Commune,

Thanh Hoa District, Long An Province, Viet Nam

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing & Export D Vietnam Food Procesor Coconut Water NA Ma Ji Ling 035@giavico.com.vn Certified 22-Jan-26

6707 VN-BIO-152.704-0000104.2025.001 Farmviet Co., Ltd No. 3A, Street No. 10, Loi Binh Nhon Industrial Park, Loi Binh Nhon Ward, Tan An City, Long An 

Province Viet Nam

Food Procesor Preparation/Storing/Export A, D Vietnam Food Procesor Cashew Nuts, Cashew Kernel NA Do Thi Kim Cuong rose.nguyen01@outlook.com Certified 23-Jan-26

6788 VN-BIO-152.704-0000231.2025.002 Viet Ha Agricultural Products Company Limited No. 79, Tay Minh, Lang Minh Commune, Xuan Loc District, Dong Nai Province, Viet Nam Food Procesor Preparation/Placing on the market/Storing/Export D Vietnam Food Procesor Cashew Kernel NA Nguyen Ngoc Viet haviet79@yahoo.com Certified 04-Mar-26

4099 AE-BIO-152.784-0000031.2025.001 Bateel Interntional LLC Plot # 598-1172, Dubai Investment Park 1, Dubai, Not set 7634, United Arab Emirates Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Import  & Export D UAE Food Procesor Ajwa Dates, Assorted Dates, Date Syrup/Date Dhibbs, Dates, 

Dates Maknooz, Dates with Dhibbs/Date Syrup, Khidri Dates , 

Kholas Dates/Dates Khlass, Medjool Dates/Dates Majdoul, 

Seedless Dates, Segai Dates, Sokari Dates/Sukkari, Wanan 

Dates

NA Ameer Deena amir@bateel.com Certified 03-Mar-26

1255 TH-BIO-152.764-0000084.2025.001 Thai Tea Suwirun Co., Ltd. Mailing Address: 123/15 Sankokchang  Rd. Muang, Chiangrai 57000 Thailand

Physical Address: 

126 MOO. 5 Phakaodum Maelao, Chiangrai 57250 Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Assam Tea (fresh leaves/Bud), Banana Blossom, Bergamot, Bitter 

Gourd, Butterfly Pea, Chrysanthemum, Dong Ding Tea, Four 

Season Tea, Ginger, Jasmine, Lemongrass/Shhot/Leves, Oolong 

Tea No. 12, Oolong Tea No. 17, Osmanthus, Pandan Peppermint, 

Rice, Rose, Rosella, Rosemary, Thea Kuan Ying Tea, Yabukita 

NA Jaruwan Natinwirun info@thaiteasuwirun.com Certified 25-Mar-26

7369 TH-BIO-152.764-0000136.2025.001 Thai Tea Suwirun Co., Ltd. 126 MOO. 5 Phakaodum, Maelao, Chiangrai 57250

Thailand

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Import  & Export D Thailand Food Procesor Bittermelon Tea, Black Tea/Thai Black Tea  / Assam Black tea, 

Black Tea Leaf, Butterfly Pea, Chamomile Mint Tea, Dong Ding 

Oolong Tea, Four Season Tea/Four Season Oolong Tea, Gabaron 

Tea, Genmai Cha Tea, Ginger Pure

Green Oolong Tea, Hibiscus Tea / Rosella tea / Organic Black 

NA Jaruwan Natinwirun info@thaiteasuwirun.com Certified 27-Mar-26

1776 TH-BIO-152.764-0000142.2025.001 All Coco Group Co., Ltd. 139/6 Moo 2, Laksam Banpeaw, Samut Sakhon 74120

Thailand

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export D Thailand Food Procesor

Chilled Pasteurized Nam Hom Coconut Water

Chilled Raw Nam Hom Coconut Water 

Coconut Blossom water

Coconut Meat (Chilled or Frozen)

NA Waraporn Manusrungsri waraporn.ma@kfreshcoconut.com Certified 22-Apr-26

7376 TH-BIO-152.764-0000157.2025.001 Coconut Today Co. Ltd. (Phase 2) 234 Moo 2, Suan Som, Ban Phaeo, 74120 Samut Sakhon, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA

Kemtas Manusrungsri

ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com In-Conversion 22-Apr-26

7325 NP-BIO-152.524-0000048.2025.001 Male International Private Limited (Namuna Unit) Ward No.5, Dolkha, Province No. 3

Kabhre, Nepal

Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Abies Essential Oil, Anthopogon Essential Oil, Juniper 

Essential Oil, Wintergreen Essential Oil

NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 21-Mar-26

7324 NP-BIO-152.524-0000047.2025.001 Male International Private Limited (Rautahat Unit) Chandrapur-02, Rautahat, Province No. 3

Rautahat, Nepal

Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Eucalyptus Essential Oil, Lemongrass Essential Oil, Turmeric 

Essential Oil

NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 19-Mar-26

2989 NP-BIO-152.524-0000043.2025.001 Male International Pvt. Ltd. (Rayatole Unit) Ward No # 17 Sinchahiti, Lalitpur, Municipality, Lalitpur, 3 No. Province, Lalitpur, Nepal Producer Production A Nepal Crop Production Lemongrass, Turmeric, Eucalyptus NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 19-Mar-26

7326 NP-BIO-152.524-0000050.2025.001 Male International Private Limited (Remond Unit) VDC, Ward No. 2, Dolakha, Province No. 3

45500 Dolakhā, Nepal

Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Abies Essential Oil, Anthopogon Essential Oil, Juniper 

Essential Oil, Wintergreen Essential Oil

NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 23-Mar-26

7327 NP-BIO-152.524-0000049.2025.001 Male International Private Limited (Yarsabhume Unit) Ward No.3, Dolakha, Province No. 3

Chankhu, Nepal

Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Abies Essential Oil, Anthopogon Essential Oil, Juniper 

Essential Oil, Wintergreen Essential Oil

NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 25-Mar-26

7387 NP-BIO-152.524-0000046.2025.001 Male International Private Limited- Hunumante Ward No # 17 Sinchahiti, Lalitpur Municipality, Lalitpur, 3 No. Province, Lalitpur, Nepal Wild Harvest Production A Nepal Crop Production Abies, Anthopogon, Juniper, Wintergreen NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 27-Mar-26

7384 NP-BIO-152.524-0000044.2025.001 Male International Pvt. Ltd.-Bhumeshwori Ward No # 17 Sinchahiti, Lalitpur Municipality, 3 No.Province, Lalitpur, Nepal Wild Harvest Production A Nepal Crop Production Abies, Anthopogon, Juniper, Wintergreen NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 23-Mar-26

7386 NP-BIO-152.524-0000045.2025.001 Male International Private Limited- Kukudayalu Ward No # 17 Sinchahiti, Lalitpur Municipality,Lalitpur, 3 No. Province, Lalitpur Wild Harvest Production A Nepal Crop Production Abies, Anthopogon, Juniper, Wintergreen NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 25-Mar-26

7370 NP-BIO-152.524-0000040.2025.001 Male International Pvt. Ltd.-(Suri Dolakha Unit) Ward No # 17 Sinchahiti, Lalitpur Municipality

Lalitpur, 3 No. Province, Lalitpur, Nepal

Producer Production A Nepal Crop Production Lemongrass NA Rameshwor Pant komkritt9555@gmail.com In-Conversion 21-Mar-26

7268 TH-BIO-152.764-0000147.2025.001 Komkrit 137 Moo 8, Khun Phithak, Damnoen Saduak 70130 Ban Don Fak Tong, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Nam Hom Coconut NA Rungsuriya Insuk komkritt9555@gmail.com In-Conversion 16-Mar-26

3310 VN-BIO-152.704-0000291.2025.001 Hebes Company Limited-(Trading Unit) No. 27, Street V, Administration Center of Di An, Nhi Dong 2 Quarter, Di An Ward, Di An City, Binh 

Duong, Vietnam

Food Procesor Export D Vietnam Food Procesor Tapioca Starch NA Bui Ngoc Gia Bao henryglobal2026@gmail.com Certified 21-Apr-26

7359 VN-BIO-152.704-0000283.2025.001 DT Organic Company Limited 02/34/61 Lu Gia, Yen The Ward, P leiku, Gia Lai, Province, P leiku, Viet Nam Food Procesor Preparation, Storings, Import D Vietnam Food Procesor Soursop Tea Bags, Soursop Tea Bags (KEYXE brand)

Soursop Tea Bags (HERB DTQ brand), Soursop Tea Bags (DAT 

brand), Soursop Tea Bags (VIN FRESH brand)

Soursop Dried Leaves, Soursop Dried Leaves (KEYXE brand), 

Soursop Dried Leaves (HERB DTQ brand), Soursop Dried 

NA Nguyen Thanh Dat dtorganic.vn@gmail.com Certified 27-Apr-26

7381 KH-BIO-152.116-0000038.2025.001 Chea Sarvon Chea Sarvon, Svay Rieng District

Svay Rieng, Cambodia

Producer Production A Cambodia Crop Production Cajeput NA Chea Sarvon Nambui11122010@gmail.com Certified 15-May-26

6307 AE-BIO-152.784-0000035.2025.001 Dorson Trading (FZC) 600 M2 Warehouse Q4-082 P .O. Box 514293 20268 Sharjah, UAE Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Import  & Export A, D UAE Food Procesor Black Pepper Ground /Powder, Basil Leaves, Basmati Brown 

Rice, Basmati White Rice, Bird Eye Chili, Black Pepper Whole, 

Cassia Sticks/Powder, Chilli Flakes, Chilli Powder, Cinnamon 

Ground/Powder, Coriander powder, Coriander Seeds, Cumin 

Ground, Cumin Seeds, Dehydrated Green Bell Pepper, 

NA Syed Saad Ahmed saad.dorsontrading@gmail.com Certified 06-Mar-26

577 NP-BIO-152.524-0000041.2025.001 Plantec Coffee Estate Pvt Ltd POB 6952,1389 Bahnsidhar Marg, 1389 Chandol, Maharajgunj, 44600 Kathmandu, Nepal Producer Production A Nepal Crop Production Arabica Coffee Cherries NA Ujjal Rana unicorntradex@gmail.com Certified 30-May-26

6957 NP-BIO-152.524-0000042.2025.001 Plantec Coffee Estate Pvt Ltd Gauribesi, Battar Bazaar, Nuwakot, Bagmati 44600 Kathmandu, Nepal Food Procesor Preparation, Distribution, Storing, Export A, D Nepal Food Procesor Arabica Coffee Cherries, Green Coffee Beans NA Ujjal Rana unicorntradex@gmail.com Certified 29-May-26

7375 TH-BIO-152.764-0000148.2025.002 K Best Farm Co., Ltd (Phase 7) 53/4 Moo 2, Laksong Sub-District, Ban Phaeo, Samut Sakhon 74120 74120 Samut Sakhon, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Cocnut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com In-Conversion 20-Apr-26

3123 KH-BIO-152.116-0000039.2025.001 Nham Sy Tha Svay Rieng Kat, Svay Rieng, Cambodia Food Procesor Preparation, Distribution, Storing, Export G Cambodia Food Procesor Cajeput Essential Oil NA Nham Sy Tha info@asianimex.vn Certified 13-May-26

6938 TH-BIO-152.764-0000130.2025.001 K Fresh Co., Ltd. 234 Moo 2, Suan Som, Ban Phaeo, 74120 Samut Sakhon, Thailand Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, & Export A, D Thailand Food Procesor Green Aromatic Coconut, Aromatic Coconut NA Waraporn Manusrungsri waraporn.ma@kfreshcoconut.com Certified 08-Apr-26

4138 VN-BIO-152.704-0000118.2025.001 Xuan Hong Import Export Processing Co., Ltd 86 Hamlet 13, Thanh Hiep Hamlet, Thanh Tan, Commune, Tay Ninh Province, Tây Ninh, Vietnam Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, & Export D Vietnam Food Procesor Tapioca Starch NA

Tram Thi Be Ba 

hongx1084@gmail.com Certified 24-Apr-26

5649 NP-BIO-152.524-0000030.2025.001 Kulayan Natural Herbal Pvt Ltd (Unit-II) Bagmati Corridor Road, Sinamangal-9,

Kathmandu, Province 1, 44600 Kathmandu, Nepal

Wild Harvest Production A Nepal Crop Production Abies (Abies spectabilis), Anthopogon (Rhododendron 

Anthopogon), Artemisia (Artemisia Annua), Calamus (Acorus 

Calamus), Jatamansi (Nardostachys Grandiflora), Juniper 

(Juniperus Communis), Valerian (Valeriana Officinalis), 

Wintergreen (Gaultheria Fragrantissima), Zanthoxylum 

NA Mukesh Basnet mukeshjungbasnet@gmail.com Certified 25-May-26

6841 NP-BIO-152.524-0000029.2025.001 Kulayan Natural Herbal Pvt Ltd (Unit-II) Likhupike -5, Solukhumbu, Province 1, Nepal

Likhu, Nepal

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export G Nepal Food Procesor Abies Oil (Abies spectabilis), Anthopogon Oil (Rodhodendron 

anthopogon), Artemisia Oil (Artemisia annua), Juniper Oil 

(Juniperus communis), Wintergreen Oil (Gaultheria 

fragrantissima)

NA Mukesh Basnet mukeshjungbasnet@gmail.com Certified 25-May-26

1755 NP-BIO-152.524-0000031.2025.001 Kulayan Natural Herbal Pvt Ltd. Bagmati Corridor Road Sinamangal-9, Province 3, Kathmandu 44600 44600 Kathmandu, Nepal Producer Production A Nepal Crop Production Cinnamon, Citronella, Eucalyptus, Lemongrass, Palmarosa, 

Patchouli

NA Mukesh Basnet mukeshjungbasnet@gmail.com Certified 23-May-26

1749 NP-BIO-152.524-0000052.2025.001 Kulayan Natural Herbal Pvt Ltd. Unit-1, Mechinagar-14, Jhapa 54507 Machinagar, Nepal Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export G Nepal Food Procesor Calamus Oil (Acorus calamus), Cinnamon Oil (Cinnamomum 

tamala), Citronella Oil (Cymbopogon winterianus), Eucalyptus 

Oil (Curcuma zedoaria), Jatamansi Oil (Nardostachys 

grandiflora), Lemongrass Oil (Cymbopogon flexuosus), 

Palmarosa Oil (Cymbopogon martini), Patchouli Oil 

NA Mukesh Basnet mukeshjungbasnet@gmail.com Certified 29-Mar-26

7269 TH-BIO-152.764-0000167.2025.001 Mr. Nattapol Thammachat 66/4 Moo 10, Lak Sam, Ban Phaeo, 74120 Samut Sakhon Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Nam Hom Coconut NA Nattapol Thammachat Nattapol41283@gmail.com Certified 18-Mar-26

7328 TH-BIO-152.764-0000164.2025.001 CSG Products (Thailand) Company Limited 88/88 M.2, T. Namai, Pathum Thani 12140

Lat Lum Kaeo, Thailand

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export D Thailand Food Procesor Cinnamon, Coconut Nectar Powder, Freeze Dried Coconut 

Flower Sugar Powder, Ginger Powder, Turmeric Powder

NA Win Chaeychomsri fsciwcc@gmail.com Certified 17-Apr-26

6036 AE-BIO-152.784-0000037.2025.001 Divine Afriagro DMCC 506-B Jumeirah Bay Tower X3, P lot No: JLT-PH2-X3A, Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai, United Arab 

Emirates

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export A, D, E UAE Food Procesor Soybean, Sesame Seed, Soybean Crude Oil, Sesame Seed Oil / 

Sesame Seed Crude Oil

NA Ankit Patel export@divineafriagro.com Certified 10-Mar-26

2118 VN-BIO-152.704-0000329.2025.001 Asia Import and Export Company Limited No. 19, Group 33, Hoang Van Thu Ward, Hoang Mai District, Hanoi, Vietnam Food Procesor Export G Vietnam Food Procesor Cajeput Oil NA Bui Van Tung asianimex@vnn.vn Certified 09-Mar-26

1899 TH-BIO-152.764-0000176.2025.001 Siam Tea Co., Ltd. 151 Moo 4 Thasala, Muang-50000 Chiang Mai, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Assamica Tea, Arabica Coffee NA Siwanut Bunma pd.mg@ramingtea.com Certified 24-Jun-26

2747 VN-BIO-152.704-0000309.2025.001 Long Uyen Company Limited No. 999 Provincial Road 864, Tay Hamlet, Kim Son Commune, Chau Thanh District, Tien Giang 

Province 884624 Chau Thanh, Vietnam

Food Processor Preparation, Storing, Export D Vietnam Food Procesor Frozen Coconut (Whole), Frozen Coconut (Chunks), Shreded 

Coconut

NA Nguyen Vo Tuan Huy info@louyco.com Certified 01-May-26

2988 NP-BIO-152.524-0000055.2025.001 Male International Private Limited (Sinchahity Unit) Ward No. 17, Sinchahity, Sub-Metropolitan-Lalitpur, Lalitpur, Nepal Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Abies Essential Oil, Anthopogon Essential Oil, Eucalyptus 

Essential Oil, Juniper Essential Oil, Lemongrass Essential Oil, 

Turmeric Essential Oil, Wintergreen Essential Oil

NA Rameshwor Pant rameshwor@male.com.np Certified 27-Mar-26

3303 NP-BIO-152.524-0000053.2025.001 Khaptad Aroma Industries K.M.C.-33 , Kathmandu, Dhapasi V.D.C.7 (Locally Called Putalisadak-33), Bagmati 44600 Kathmandu, 

Nepal

Wild Harvest Production A Nepal Crop Production Artemisia (Artemisia Vulgaris), Calamus (Acorus Calamus), 

Cedarwood (Cedrus Deodora), Chirata (Swertiya Chirayita), 

Juniper (Juniperus Communis/Juniperus Indica), Kachur 

(Curcuma Zedoaria), Rhododendron (Rhododendron 

Anthopogon), Spikenard (Nardostachys Grandiflora), 

NA Samir Dhungel khaptadaroma@gmail.com Certified 01-Jun-26

4756 TH-BIO-152.764-0000177.2025.001 Coconut Today Co Ltd 234 Moo 2, Suan Som, Ban Phaeo 74120 Samut Sakhon, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut (Green Aromatic Coconut) NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com Certified 20-Jun-26

7071 TH-BIO-152.764-0000180.2025.001 Siam Tea Co., Ltd. 148 Moo 12 Tambon Inthakhin, Mae Taeng, Chiangmai, 50150 Mae Taeng, Thailand Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export D Thailand Food Procesor Black Loose Tea, Green Tea Leaves, Black Tea, Green Tea, White 

Tea, Yellow Tea, Oolong Tea

NA Siwanut Bunma pd.mg@ramingtea.com Certified 28-Apr-26

1380 TH-BIO-152.764-0000183.2025.001 NC Coconut Co., Ltd. 89 Mu 12 Phaengphuai, Damnoen Saduak,

Ratchaburi, Thailand

Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export D Thailand Food Procesor Coco Bucket, Coconut Dried Meat, Coconut Meat, Coconut 

Water, Green Coconut, Polished Coconut, Trimmed Fragrant 

Coconut

NA Narongsak Chuensuchon narongsak@nccoconut.co.th Certified 20-Apr-26

7358 VN-BIO-152.704-0000332.2025.001 Nguyen Van Trai Group 7, Cang Long District, Trà Vinh, Vietnam Producer Production A Vietnam Crop Production Tamanu Fruit NA Nguyen Van Trai sales@asianimex.vn In-Conversion 20-Apr-26

6787 VN-BIO-152.704-0000314.2025.001 Thang Long Agricultural Cooperative Thuan Nghia Hamlet, Thuan Hanh Commune, Lam Dong Province, 640000 Dak Ru, Vietnam GG Production A Vietnam Crop Production Black Pepper 17 Huynh Thi Y Nhi htxnongnghiepthanglong@gmail.com In-Conversion 28-Feb-26

6828 TH-BIO-152.764-0000184.2025.001 NP Organic Fruits Co., Ltd. 21 Moo 11, Phaengphuai, Damnoen Saduak,

Ratchaburi 70130 Ban Don Fak Tong, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Nupat Krabuanrat nporganicfruits@gmail.com Certified 15-Jun-26

1852 NP-BIO-152.524-0000056.2025.001 Khaptad Aroma Industries Godavari, Lalitpur District, Lalitpur, Nepal Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing G Nepal Food Procesor Artemisia Oil, Calamus Oil, Cedarwood Oil, Chirata Oil, Juniper 

Oil, Kachur Oil, Rhododendron Oil, Spikenard Oil, 

Sugandhwal Oil, Wintergreen Oil, Zanthoxylum Oil

NA Samir Dhungel khaptadaroma@gmail.com Certified 31-May-26

6274 UG-BIO-152.800-0000064.2025.001 Agri Exim Limited-Aboke Plot 177, Block 206 Kyadondo, Kawempe Division North, Kampala, Uganda

Iceme Ginnery, No.34, P lot No.10, Block No.4, Iceme, Aboke, Bobi Road Oyam District, Oyam Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Chia Seeds, Maize, Sesame, Soybean 1498 Dinesh Sharma  dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 06-Feb-26

6343 UG-BIO-152.800-0000059.2025.001 Agri Exim Limited- Acaba Plot 177, Block 206 Kyadondo, Kawempe Division North, Kampala 34555, Uganda

Iceme Ginnery, No. 34 P lot No. 10, Block No. 4, Iceme, Aboke Bobi Road, Oyam Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Chia Seeds, Maize, Sesame, Soybean 1573 Dinesh Sharma  dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 16-Jan-26

3813 TH-BIO-152.764-0000216.2025.001 MTT Organic Farm Co., Ltd 77/10 T. Pa Pong, Doi Saket, 50220 Chiang Mai, Thailand Food Procesor Preparation, Export, Storing D Thailand Food Procesor Arabica Coffee Green Beans 

Dark Roasted Arabica Coffee (Ground)

Dark Roasted Arabica Coffee (Whole Beans)

Dark Roasted Robusta Coffee (Ground)

Dark Roasted Robusta Coffee (Whole Beans)

NA Teerapol Chaisuriya teerapon13@hotmail.com Certified 26-Apr-26

1818 TH-BIO-152.764-0000185.2025.001 MTT Organic Farm Company Limited 246/30 M.6 T. Nong Jom, San Sai,

50210 Chiang Mai, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Arabica Coffee, Avocado, Cacao, Lychee, Macadamia, Robusta 

Coffee, Sunn Hemp, Zanthoxylum Limonella

NA Teerapol Chaisuriya teerapon13@hotmail.com Certified 27-Jun-26

3207 AE-BIO-152.784-0000045.2025.001 Pure Organic Foods DMCC Unit No: AU-15-K Gold Tower (AU) Plot No: JLT-PH1-I3A Jumeirah Lakes Towers

Dubai, UAE

Food Procesor Export D, E UAE Food Procesor Cane Molasses, Cane Sugar White, Jaggery Powder, Soybean 

Meal, Cane Sugar White

NA Manisha Mathur manisha@purelife.in Certified 11-Jun-26

5429 AE-BIO-152.784-0000044.2025.001 Alpha Ventures - F.Z.E. B1-320, Ajman Free Zone, 4599 Ajman, UAE Food Procesor Export A, D, E UAE Food Procesor Soybean, Soybean Meal, Sesame Seed, Organic Sesame Oil, 

Sesame Cake

NA Sandeep Jain alphaVFZE@gmail.com Certified 02-Jun-26

3167 VN-BIO-152.704-0000331.2025.001 Hebes Agricultural Cooperatives Street number 785, Group 14, Thanh Hiep Hamlet,

Tan Hoi Commune, Tây Ninh, Vietnam

GG Production A Vietnam Crop Production Cassava/Cassava Tuber, Peanut 325 Bui Ngoc Gia Bao henryglobal2026@gmail.com Certified 25-Apr-26

6584 TH-BIO-152.764-0000214.2025.001 K.V.N. Import Export (1991) Co. Ltd. 962, Lardprao 47 (Saphan 2), Lardprao Rd. Saphan

Song, Wang Thong Larng 10310 Bangkok, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Arabica Coffee, Assamica Tea NA Kijja Wongvaree kijjaw@aromathailand.com In-Conversion 28-Jul-26

5434 TH-BIO-152.764-0000181.2025.001 K Best Farm Co., Ltd.- Phase 4 53/4 Moo 2 Lak Song Sub-District

Ban Phaeo District, 74120 Samut Sakhon, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com Certified 20-Apr-26

1424 TH-BIO-152.764-0000069.2025.001 Choke Chamroen Tea Co.,Ltd. 5 Moo 1, Mae Salong Nok, Mae Fah Luang, Chiang Rai, 57110 Ban I-Ko Sam Yaek, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Apricot P lum, Assamica Tea, Avocado, Butterfly Pea, Four 

Season Tea, Green Jade Tea, Lemongrass, Nivea Bremek, Oolong 

Ching Ching, Oolong Tea No.12, Oolong Tea No.17, 

Osmanthus

NA Jamroen 

Cheewinchalermchot

maesalongvilla@yahoo.co.th Certified 19-Jul-26

1374 TH-BIO-152.764-0000219.2025.001 Choke Chamroen Tea Co.,Ltd. 888 Moo 1, T. Mae Salong Nok, Mae Fah Luang,

Chiang Rai, 57110 Ban I-Ko Sam Yaek, Thailand

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D Thailand Food Procesor Assamica Green Tea, Assamica Tea (Gu Shu Hong Cha), 

Assamica Tea (Silver Needle White Tea), Assamica White Tea, 

Bai Hao Ching Ching Tea, Ching Ching Green Tea, Ching Ching 

Oolong Tea, Ching Ching Tea (Dongding Oolong 

Tea/Dongdingoolong Tea No.19), Dried Osmanthus Flower, 

NA Jamroen 

Cheewinchalermchot

maesalongvilla@yahoo.co.th Certified 19-Jul-26

1494 TH-Bio-152.764-0000237.2025.001 K Best Farm Co. Ltd. 53/4 Moo 2, Lak Song, Ban Phaeo, Samut Sakhon 74120 Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com,

petch_petch23@hotmail.com

Certified 30-Jun-26

6061 VN-BIO-152.704-0000368.2025.001 FG Products Agricultural Cooperatives No.1258, An Khuong Quarter,

An Tinh Ward, Tay Ninh Province

Viet Nam

GG Production D Vietnam Crop Production Cassava/Cassava Tuber, Peanut 375 Nyugen Ngoc Bao Tran nguyentri@friendsgroupvn.com Certified 04-May-26

6661 ET-BIO-152.231-0000131.2025.001 JERR Private Limited Company House No: New, Cheki Keble, North Shoa Zone, Angolela And Tera Woreda, Region Amhara, Cheki, 

Ethiopia 

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D, E Ethiopia Food Procesor Seasame Seed, Soybean, Soybean Crude Oil, Soybean Meal NA Temesgen Kefyalew Adamu jerr.pvt_01@gmail.com Certified 21-Jul-26

6016 NG-BIO-152.566-0000036.2025.001 Saket Agro Industries Limited Located Along Lagos/Ibadan Expressway, Obafemi-Owode Local Government Area

Sagamu, Ogun State, Sagamu, Nigeria

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D Nigeria Food Procesor Sesame Seed, Sesame Seed Crude Oil, Soybean, Soybean Oil NA Neil Bahntia operation@saketagroindustries.com Certified 10-Jul-26

6996	 ID-BIO-152.360-0000467.2025.003 Alam Bumi Cariyos Ruko Grand Permata Residence, KM03B, Jl. Imogiri Barat No. 16, Timbulharjo, Sewon, Bantul

Daerah Istimewa, Yogyakarta 55185

Indonesia

GG Production A Indonesia Crop Production Banana Ambon, Banana Potho, Banana Raja Asli, Coconut, 

Coconut Blossom Sap, Ginger, Green Vanilla Beans, Java 

Ginger, Mango Ginger, Mangosteen, Sand Ginger, Turmeric

712 Rubiyanto abc@alambumicariyos.org Certified 21-Jul-26

6798 VN-BIO-152.704-0000374.2025.001 Vietspice Route Corporation 137 1B Vinh Loc Residental Area, Binh Hung Hoa B Ward, Binh Tan District, 700000,  Ho Chi Minh 

City, Viet Nam

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D Vietnam Food Procesor Dried Cinnamon Stick (Organic Cassia stick), Cinnamon 

Powder (Organic Cassia powder), Broken Cinnamon (Organic 

broken cassia), Split Cinnamon (Organic Split cassia), Cassia 

Tube, Coffee Powder, Green coffee beans, Roasted coffee beans, 

Dried Maccadamia, Whole Black Pepper, Whole White Pepper, 

NA Tran Phuoc hau info@vietspiceroute.com Certified 01-Mar-26

4048 ET-BIO-152.231-0000136.2025.001 Yilkal Yenesew Zeleke Import And Export House No- New, Kebele-Gelan, Gelan City Administration, Oromiya Region, 1061 Addis Ababa, 

Ethiopia

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, E Ethiopia Food Procesor 	Soybean, 	Sesame Seed, Soybean Meal NA Yilkal Yenesew Zeleke orgexport22@gmail.com Certified 19-Jul-26

1013 WS-BIO-152.882-0000001.2025.001 R&L Keil Holdings Ltd. PO Box 977, Vaitele Village, Apia, Samoa Wild Harvest Production A Samoa Crop Production Noni Fruit NA Richard Keil keilnoni@gmail.com Certified 20-Aug-26

6417	 TH-BIO-152.764-0000247.2025.001 K Best Farm Co., Ltd.-Phase 5 53/4 Moo 2, Laksong Sub-District

Ban Phaeo,  74120, Samut Sakorn, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com In-Conversion 22-Aug-26

6937 TH-BIO-152.764-0000248.2025.001 K Best Farm Co., Ltd (Phase-6) 53/4 Moo 2, Laksong Sub-District

Ban Phaeo,  74120, Samut Sakorn, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com In-Conversion 20-Aug-26

Enlisted certified operations have been certified to EU Compliance Program. This list includes certified operations as of January 06, 2026
Please contact info@onecert.net for more information on Under Renewal, Expired, Suspended, Surrendered, Withdrawan opeartions. All withdrawan operations are updated in the list immediately and are kept in this list for at least 5 years. The list is updated in first week of every month. 
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1326 TH-BIO-152.764-0000256.2025.001 Thai Lahu Coffee & Tea Co., Ltd. 613 Village No 5, Wiang, 50110, Fang, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Arabica Coffee, Assamica Tea, Jiaogulan Tea, Robusta Coffee, 

Wild Tea

NA Supachoke Chaikor supachokcoffee@gmail.com Certified 23-Jul-26

1513 TH-BIO-152.764-0000243.2025.001 Sanmahaphon Organic and Herbal Products

Community Enterprise

37 Moo 4, Sanmahaphon, Chiang Mai, 50150 Mae Taeng, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Tomato, Cucumber, Eggplant, Yardlong bean, Chinese Kale, 

Morning gloryl, Onion, Garlic, Moringa, Aloe vera, 

Clinacanthus, Jasmine, Rosemary, Peppermint, Jiaogulan, Bitter 

gourd (Fruit)l, Bitter gourd (Leaf), Shallot, Coriander (Seed), 

Kariyat, Houttuynia, Stevia, Orthosiphon, Jerusalem artichoke, 

NA Yanticha Namphet chiangda.gt@gmail.com Certified 26-Jul-26

4073 TH-BIO-152.764-0000257.2025.001 K Best Farm Co., Ltd-Phase 3 53/4 Moo 2, Lak Song, Ban Phaeo District,  74120, Samut Sakhon, Thailand Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Cococnut NA Kemtas Manusrungsri ps_legalcounselor@outlook.com Certified 06-Sep-26

6653 VN-BIO-152.704-0000098.2025.001 Biovalley Viet Nam Joint Stock Company Lot B-4, Thanh Hai Industrial Park, Thanh Hai Commune, Ninh Thuan Province, Phan Rang-Thap Cham , 

Viet Nam

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D Vietnam Food Procesor Cashew Kernels, Raw Cashew Nuts, Roasted Cashew Nuts, 

Roasted Salted Cashew Nuts, Roasted Cashew Kernels, Roasted 

Salted Cashew Kernels,  Roasted Cashew Nuts With Honey,  

Roasted Cashew Nuts With Pepper,  Roasted Cashew Nuts 

With Wasabi,  Roasted Cashew Nuts With Garlic,  Roasted 

NA Le Thuy Nhu Quynh Acob@biovalley.com.vn Certified 13-Jul-26

7038 ID-BIO-152.360-0003228.2025.001 PT Satoria Agro Industri Jl. Raya Kejayan – Purwosari KM. 16, Sambisirah, Wonorejo, Jawa Timur 67173, Pasuruan, Indonesia Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D Indonesia Food Procesor Resistant Dextrin (Soluble Tapioca Fiber) Syrup, Resistant 

Dextrin (Soluble Tapioca Fiber) Powder

NA Shirlywati shirlywati@satoriaagro.com Certified 29-Aug-26

1362 UG-BIO-152.800-0003058.2025.001 Agri Exim Farmers Consortium, Uganda 1 Plot 177, Block 206 Kyadondo,  Division North

Kampala, Kawempe, Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Soybeans, Sesame, Maize, Cassava 1945 Dinesh Sharma dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 07-Sep-26

6988 ET-BIO-152.231-0000147.2025.001 Nirvana processing PLC Shed No. 6, Bahir Dar Industry Park, Woreda Bahir Dar Zuria, Kebele Yibab Chenicher, Region Amhara, 

Bahr Dar

Ethiopia

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D, E Ethiopia Food Procesor Soybean, Soybean Meal, Soybean Crude Oil, Light Speckled 

Kidney Beans, Red Kidney Beans, Black Beans, Sesame Seed.

NA Ripin Shome ripin.shome@agrieximfze.com Certified 25-Jul-26

1761 ET-BIO-152.231-0000149.2025.001 Baheran Trading PLC House No.-New, Sub City-Kebele, Melka Gefersa

Woreda- Malkaa Noonnoo, Oromia Region

Ethiopia

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, E Ethiopia Food Procesor Soybean, Soybean Meal,  Light Speckled Kidney Beans, Red 

Kidney Beans, Black Beans, Sesame Seed.

NA Ripin Shome ripin.shome@agrieximfze.com Certified 28-Jul-26

1013 WS-BIO-152.882-0000002.2025.001 R&L Keil Holdings Ltd. PO Box 977, Vaitele Village, Āpia, Samoa Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D Samoa Food Procesor Noni Juice, Dried Ground Noni Chips, Frozen Whole Noni 

Fruits

NA Richard Keil keilnoni@gmail.com Certified 21-Aug-26

2245 UG-BIO-152.800-0003091.2025.001 Agri Exim Limited Gulu Plot 177, Block 206, Kyadondo, Kawempe Division

North, Kampala, Kawempe, Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Soybean, Sesame, Maize, Black Beans 2000 Dinesh Sharma dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 26-Sep-26

2761 UG-BIO-152.800-0003083.2025.001 Agri Exim Limited Grower Group Arua 1 Plot 177, Block 206 Kyadondo, Kawempe Division

North, Kawempe, Kampala, Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Soybean, Sesame, Chia 1948 Dinesh Sharma dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 07-Sep-26

7093 TH-BIO-152.764-0000287.2025.001 Chok Kritsada Coconut Co. Ltd. 12/2 T.Bang Pa, Mueang Ratchaburi

70000 Ratchaburi, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Coconut NA Parita Srikong pharitasrikong@gmail.com Certified 22-Aug-26

6445 TH-BIO-152.764-0000286.2025.001 MarkRin (Thailand) Company Limited 222/1 Village No.9, San Sai District

50210 Chiang Mai, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Cacao NA Wichan Chaichouy farming@markrinchocolate.com Certified 01-Aug-26

3528 ET-BIO-152.231-0000152.2025.001 Getasew Ayalew Wasihun House No-New, Kebele-14, Woreda-Dagmawi Minilik,

Amhara Region, Bahir Dar, Ethiopia

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing A, D, E Ethiopia Food Procesor Soybean, Soybean Meal, Soybean Oil (Crude), Sesame Seed NA Getasew Ayalew Wasihun getayalew2019@gmail.com Certified 23-Jul-26

1513 TH-BIO-152.764-0000270.2025.001 Sanmahaphon Organic and Herbal Products

Community Enterprise

37 Moo 4, Sanmahaphon, Maetang, Chiangmai

50150 San Mahaphon, Thailand

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D, G Thailand Food Procesor Bitter Gourd Leaf Powder, Black Sesame, Black Sesame Powder, 

Butterfly Pea Powder, Chili Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Dried 

Aloe Vera, Dried Bael Fruit, Dried Banana, Dried Basil, Dried 

Bitter Gourd Fruit, Dried Black Galingale

Dried Butterfly Pea, Dried Carrot, Dried Chamomile, 

NA Yanticha Namphet chiangda.gt@gmail.com Certified 26-Jul-26

6396 TH-BIO-152.764-0000292.2025.001 Thai Lahu Coffee & Tea Co., Ltd. 613 Village No 5, Wiang Fang, Chiangmai 50110

50110 Fang, Thailand

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D Thailand Food Procesor Arabica Coffee, Arabica Coffee Drip Bag Dark / Organic Arabica 

Dark Roast-Drip Bag Coffee, Arabica Coffee Drip Bag Light, 

Arabica Coffee Drip Bag Medium / Organic Arabica Medium 

Roast-Drip Bag Coffee,Arabica Green Bean Coffee/Pure Arabica 

Coffee, Assamica Oolong Tea, Assamica White Tea, Assamica-

NA

Supachoke Chaikor

supachokcoffee@gmail.com Certified 22-Jul-26

4072 UG-BIO-152.800-0003721.2025.001 Agri Exim Limited - Lagoro Plot 177, Block 206 Kyadondo, Kawempe Division

North, Kampala, Uganda

GG Production A Uganda Crop Production Raw Cotton 1958 Dinesh Sharma dinesh.sharma@agrieximfze.com Certified 30-Sep-26

3166 TH-BIO-152.764-0000293.2025.001 Chiang Dao Beverage Limited Partnership 55 Moo 12, Chiang Dao, Chiang Mai

Chiang Dao, Thailand

Producer Production A Thailand Crop Production Arabica Coffee, Arabica Blossom, Sun Hemp NA Kraisorn Yanphichit kao.kraisorn@gmail.com Certified 24-Aug-26

5433 SA-BIO-152.682-0000017.2025.001 Al Fakhra Date Company Ltd Building No. 7459, Unit #1, Al Saad, Al Wasia,

11914 Al Ghat, Saudi Arabia

Food Processor Preparation, Export, Storing D Saudi Arabia Food Procesor Dates, Dates Ajwa, Dates Khidri, Dates Khidri, Dates Mejdool, 

Dates Sagai, Dates Wanan, Dates Sukhari, Date Dhibbs/Date 

Syrup, Dates Maknooz, Dates with Dhibbs/Date Syrup, 

Assorted Dates, Seedless Dates

NA Danushka Kodithuwakku danush.alfakhra@bateel.com Certified 23-Sep-26

1772  IN-BIO-152.356-0000538.2025.001 Shreeram Fibres India Private Limited (Dhar) Awalda Bagh Road, Village Bariya, Gandhwani, Madhya Pradesh

454446 Manawar

India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export, Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Soybean Meal, Soybean Oil NA Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, 

Mr. Aashish Joshi, 

Mr. Jitendra, 

Mr. Satyanarayan Dhakad,

exports@shreeramfibres.in, 

exports.srfipl@shreeramfibres.in, 

srforganic@gmail.com, 

shreeram.organics@gmail.com,

Certified 31-Jul-26

3713 IN-BIO-152.356-0000556.2025.001 Vallon Farmdirect Private Limited G-314, 315, 3rd Phase, Boranada Industrial Area, Jodhpur Ward 12, Rajasthan

342012 Jodhpur

India

Food Procesor Distribution, Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Ajwain Powder, Amla Powder, Amla TBC/ CS, Arrowroot 

Powder, Ashwagandha Powder, Beetroot Powder, 

Bibhitaki/Terminalia Bellirica/Baheda Powder, Black Cumin 

Powder, Black Pepper Powder, Cardamom Powder, Chilli 

Powder, Chicory TBC/CS, Bird Eye Chilli Flakes/Crushed, Bird 

NA Mr. Bhavesh Rajpurohit, 

Ms. Diksha Shaw

bhavesh@vallon.in, 

quality@vallon.in,

Certified 29-Aug-26

5868 IN-BIO-152.356-0000393.2025.001 Shree Ram India Gums Ltd. (RM Unit) G/1/204 and G/1/205, Industrial Area, Agro Food Park, Boranada 342012 Jodhpur

India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Distribution, Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Guar Split Refined, Guar Meal NA Mr. Mahesh Soni, 

Mr. C S Purohit, 

Mr. Rajiv Nigam, 

Ms. Reenu Virwani

shreeramindia19@gmail.com Certified 30-May-26

5870 IN-BIO-152.356-0000388.2025.001 Shree Ram India Gums Limited (FG Unit) E-261, 262, 263, RIICO Agro Food Park, Boranada

342012 Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India

Food Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Guar Split Refined, Guar Gum Powder NA Mr. Mahesh Soni, 

Mr. C S Purohit, 

Mr. Rajiv Nigam, 

Ms. Reenu Virwani

shreeramindia19@gmail.com Certified 27-May-26

6093 IN-BIO-152.356-0000560.2025.001 Shri Sumati Industries Private Limited (Indore) Plot No. 40, 41 , 42, 43 Sector-C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 452015 , India Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export, Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Flax/linseed Meal, Flax/linseed Oil, Mustard Meal, Mustard Oil, 

Rapeseed Meal, Rapeseed Oil, Soyabean/Soybean meal, 

Soyabean/Soybean meal-expeller Var, Soyabean/soybean oil-

cake meal (Expeller variety), Soybean/Soyabean Oil, Guar Meal/ 

Guar Korma, Roasted Guar Meal/ Roasted Guar Korma

NA Mr. Ajay Kumar Haldar, 

Mr. Anurag Singh, 

Mr. Ashish Shah, 

Mr. Preetesh Ladha,

docs.exp04@gmail.com, 

docs@sumatifoods.com, 

ashish.shah@sumatifoods.com, 

preetesh.ladha@sumatifoods.com,

Certified 23-Aug-26

7350 IN-BIO-152.356-0000414.2025.001 Aiprime Nutritions Pvt Ltd (P) Near Light House, IDA, Vakalapudi, Andhra Pradesh

533005 Kakinada,  India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Castor Oil, Castor Oil (Refined), Coconut Oil, Flaxseed Oil 

Refined/Linseed Oil Refined, Glycerin, Glycerin, Glycerine Non 

Soya Based, Glycerine Non Soya Based, Groundnut /Peanut oil 

Refined, Groundnut Oil, Lecithin, Linseed /Flax Seed Oil, MCT 

C8/Organic MCT oil/MCT Oil (Coconut Based), MCT Oil 

NA Mr. Aditya Agarwal, 

Mr. Pulaha Ghosh, 

Mr. Bhanu Sinha, 

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, 

Mr. Sai Thaneswara Rao,

adit@agarwalindia.com, 

org.aip159@gmail.com, 

regulatory@agarwalindia.com, 

executive@agarwalindia.com, 

export@agarwalindia.com,

Certified 08-Jun-26

7352 IN-BIO-152.356-0000415.2025.001 Aiprime Nutritions Private Limited (T) First Floor, 2-205, Vidya Nagar, Valasa, kapakala, Kakinada Rural, Andhra Pradesh, 533005 Kakinada

India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Castor Oil, Castor Oil (Refined), Coconut Oil, Flaxseed Oil 

Refined/Linseed Oil Refined, Glycerin, Glycerin, Glycerine Non 

Soya Based, Glycerine Non Soya Based, Groundnut /Peanut Oil 

Refined

Groundnut Oil, Lecithin, Linseed /Flax seed Oil, MCT 

NA Mr. Aditya Agarwal, 

Mr. Sai Thaneswara Rao, 

Mr. Bhanu Sinha, 

Mr. Pulaha Ghosh, 

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,

adit@agarwalindia.com, 

export@agarwalindia.com, 

regulatory@agarwalindia.com, 

pulaha@agarwalindia.com, 

executive@agarwalindia.com,

Certified 10-Jun-26

7388 IN-BIO-152.356-0000392.2025.001 Shree Ram India Gums Limited (FG Unit) (Feed) Plot No. WH-1, Industrial Area Agro Food Park, Boranada

342012 Jodhpur, Rajasthan, India

Feed Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing E India Food Procesor Roasted Guar Meal NA Mr. Mahesh Soni, 

Ms. Reenu Virwani, 

Mr. C S Purohit,

shreeramindia19@gmail.com Certified 29-May-26

7555 IN-BIO-152.356-0000604.2025.001	 Bio Treasure Overseas Khasra No 478/1/1/1, Near Sule Cold Storage, Rau

Indore,  Indore-453331 Madhya Pradesh, India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export, Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Soybean/Soybean Crude Oil, Soybean Meal, Flaxseed/Linseed 

Meal, Extruded Soybean Meal (Full Fat), Rapeseed Meal

NA Mr. Himanshu Agrawal, biotreasureoverseas@gmail.com, Certified 01/09/2026

6038 UG-BIO-152.800-0003723.2025.001 Nya Lonyo Koch Coo Rom Farmer Cooperative

Society Ltd

Senior Quarters, Iriaga Parish, Northern Gulu

Gulu, Uganda

Producer Production A Uganda Crop Production Raw Cotton, Soybean 987 Manoj Kumar Saket manoj@regenesuscommodities.com Certified 24-Sep-26

6182 UG-BIO-152.800-0003722.2025.001 Obitto Farmer Cooperative Society Ltd. Senior Quarters, Iriaga Parish, Northern Gulu

Gulu, Uganda

Producer Production A Uganda Crop Production Raw Cotton, Soybean 1307 Manoj Kumar Saket manoj@regenesuscommodities.com Certified 13-Sep-26

4741 IN-BIO-152.356-0000615.2025.001 Reindeer Organics LLP Araji No. 1475, MI Badoli, Madho Singh Chouraha, Infront of Rajmata Sindhiya Park, Nimbahera, 

Chittaurgarh, Rajasthan 312601 India

Feed Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing E India Food Procesor Flax/Linseed Meal, Mustard Meal, Rapeseed Meal, Sesame Meal, 

Soyabean / Soybean Meal, Soyabean/Soybean Meal-Expeller 

Variety, Soyabean/Soybean Oil-Cake Meal (Expeller Variety)

NA Mr. Mayank Sharda, 

Mr. Anuj Sharda, 

Mr. Deepak Sharda,

mayank@reindeerorganics.com, 

anuj@reindeerorganics.com, 

reindeerorganics@gmail.com,

Certified 14/10/2026

1243 IN-BIO-152.356-0000621.2025.001 Aaha Impex Private Limited D-270, MIDC, TTC Area, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Navi Mumbai Municipal Corperation Vibhag A, Thane, 

Maharashtra, 400705 Navi Mumbai,  India

Food Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Arhar Dal (Red Gram/Pigeon Pea), Ashwagandha Powder, 

Black Gram split white, Chana Dal, Clove powder, Coriander 

Powder, Cumin Powder, Ginger Powder, Green Gram / Moong 

Dhuli, Masur/Masoor dhuli, Nutmeg Powder, Red Chilli Flakes, 

Red Chilli Powder, Split Lentil, Tamarind concentrate/Paste, 

NA Ms. Neha sawansukha, 

Mr. Dev Kamble, 

Ms. Rutuza Jadhav, 

Mr. Vishal Jadhav,

neha@aahaimpex.com, 

production.aahaimpex@gmail.com, 

fstlqualityaahaimpex@gmail.com, 

factory.aahaimpex@gmail.com,

Certified 07/11/2026

2050 IN-BIO-152.356-0000622.2025.001 Dhirendra International Private Limited Plot No. 219, Behind Mahaveer Warehouse, Village Kanawati, Neemuch, Madhya Pradesh 458441

458400 Neemuch, India

Food Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Ashwagandha Root Powder, Coriander Powder, Cumin Powder, 

Psyllium Husk, Psyllium Husk Powder, Turmeric Powder

NA Mr. Amit Dhakar, 

Mr. Narendra Rathore, 

Mr. Shukla,

quality@seasonsinternational.in, 

quality@dhirendrainternational.com, 

info@dhirendrainternational.com,

Certified 27/10/2026

6298 IN-BIO-152.356-0000625.2025.001 Noble Dehydrates 6th KM Stone, Aklera - Kota, National Highway 52, Maithoon, Aklera, Jhalawar, Rajasthan 326033 

Aklera,  India

Food Procesor Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Ajwain Powder, All Spice Powder, Aloevera TBC, Aloe Vera 

Powder, Amaranth Flour, Amaranth Roasted, Amla Powder, 

Ashwagandha Powder, Asparagus Racemosus-Root-Powder, 

Barley Flour, Barley Porridge/Dalia, Bay Leaf Powder, Beet 

Root Powder, Bhringraj Powder, Black Gram Flour, Black 

NA Mr. Ashish Kumar Singhal, 

Ms. Deepika Sharma, 

Mr. Hussain Ali, 

Mr. Sanidhya Singhal,

info@nobledehydrates.com, 

purchase@nobledehydrates.com, 

dispatch@nobledehydrates.com, 

sanidhya@nobledehydrates.com,

Certified 08/09/2026

6079 IN-BIO-152.356-0000633.2025.001	 Naturepro Agro Corp Survey No. 331/1 & 332/1, Godown No. 3, 4, 5, B-Block, B.R.G. Industrial Park, Badiya Keema, 

Nemawar Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh 452016 India

Indore India

Food Procesor, Feed Processor Export, Preparation, Storing D, E India Food Procesor Cracked Corn, Corn Meal, Maize/Corn Flour, Soyabean/Soybean 

Flour/Soybean Meal, Soybean De-Oiled Cake, 

Soybean/Soyabean Oil

NA Mr. Sunil Kumar Sen

Mr. Naresh Goyal

organic@vimalafoods.com, 

nrg@vimalafoods.com

Certified 19/11/2026

7605 IN-BIO-152.356-0000637.2025.001	 Nahar Organic Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati, Kamrup Metropolitan Dist, Guwahati, Assam 781028 India

781005 Guwahati

Food Procesor Export, Storing D India Food Procesor Ajwain Powder, Aloe Vera Leaves Powder, Amla powder, Amla 

TBC, Amla Whole Dried, Anantamool TBC, Ananthamool Dried, 

Ananthamool Powder, Arjun Powder, Arjuna Bark Dried , 

Arrowroot Powder, Ashok Bark powder, Ashoka Bark Dried, 

Ashwagandha TBC, Asparagus racemosus Root (Shatawari) 

NA Ms. Binita Gogoi, 

Ms. Swapnali Gogoi, 

Mr. Kaushik Rajkonwar,

binita@naharorganics.com, 

sunil@naharorganics.com, 

swapnali@naharorganics.com, 

nahar.operation@gmail.com,

Certified 04/11/2026

6600 IN-BIO-152.356-0000638.2025.001 Puresaiens Health Private Limited B1+B2+B3/11, GIDC Electronic Estate, Sector-25, Gandhinagar, Gujarat 382024 India

382024 Gandhinagar India

Food Procesor Distribution, Export, Preparation, Storing D India Food Procesor Bay Leaf Powder, Coriander Powder, Cumin Powder, Fennel 

Powder, Fenugreek Powder (Methi Powder), Flax Seed powder, 

Moringa Powder, Mustard Powder, Red Chilli Powder, Turmeric 

Powder

NA Mr. Tribhuvan Joshi, 

Mr. Sunit Kumar Gautam,

tribhuvan@puresaiens.com, 

certifications@puresaiens.com,

Certified 28/11/2026

1414 BD-BIO-152.050-0000001.2025.001 Kazi & Kazi Tea Estate Limited Mailing Address: 

House # 44, Road # 16 (27 Old) Dhanmondi, Dhaka 1209, Bangladesh

Physical Address:

Field- 1, Kazi and Kazi - Rawshanpur Division Rawshanpur, Tirnoy Hat, Tetulia, Panchagarh, 

Bangladesh

Producer Production A Bangladesh Crop Production Amla

Bay Leaf

Bohera (Terminalia Belliricia)

Cinnamon

Fennel

NA Syed Shoaib Ahmed shoaib@gemconcorp.com Certified 06-Apr-26

6756 BD-BIO-152.050-0000002.2025.003 Kazi & Kazi Tea Estate Limited Rawshanpur, Tetulia, Panchagarh, Bangladesh Food Procesor Preparation, Storing, Export D Bangladesh Food Procesor 1/2" Bai Mu Dan Tea, Bay Leaf, CTC Black Tea-BOP, CTC Black 

Tea-CD, CTC Black Tea-FBOP, CTC Black Tea-GBOP, CTC 

Black Tea-OF, CTC Black Tea-PF, CTC Black Tea-RD, Ginger 

Tea, Green Fannings Tea, Green Lemon Tea, Green Mint Tea, 

Jasmine Green Tea, Jasmine Green Tea (Ort.), Lemon Grass  (C/S), 

NA Syed Shoaib Ahmed shoaib@gemconcorp.com Certified 03-Oct-26

6810 BD-BIO-152.050-0000003.2025.001 Kazi & Kazi Tea Estate Limited 579, Beribadh, Ram Chandrapur, Mohammadpur, Dhaka 1207 Bangladesh Food Procesor Preparation, Storing D Bangladesh Food Procesor 1/2" Bai Mu Dan Tea

Bay Leaf

CTC Black Tea-BOP

CTC Black Tea-CD

CTC Black Tea-FBOP

NA Syed Shoaib Ahmed shoaib@gemconcorp.com Certified 06-Apr-26
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